Report: April 1st - June 30th, 2021

WATER PROJECTS COMPLETED

SUMMARY STATISTICS:
Projects Completed
Rainwater Catchment 31
Borehole Rehabilitation 30
New Borehole Installation 1
Total 62

* In total, 119water filters were distributed during this period

Number of Districts

Filters w/ Install

112

112

Population Served
6,320
9,755
250

16,325



Project

#

916

915

914

913

892

890

889

888

887

871

870

869

867

830

829

828

827

826

819

818

817

797

796

768

767

766

765

Rainwater Collection Systems

Facility Name

Nyimbwa Health Centre IV, Kikomeko LC1

Bowa Health Centre I1l, Mpumudde LC1

Zirobwe Health Centre lll, Zirobwe Central B LC1

Zirobwe Health Centre lll, Zirobwe Central B LC1

Bowa Health Centre Ill, Mpumudde LC1

Luwuube Muslim Secondary School, Luwuube LC1

Christian Care Church, Nakaseke Town LC1

Hope Learning Center Primary School, Buluuta Elgon LC1

St. Apollo Kivebulaya Nakibizi Church Of Uganda, Wampala Zone

LC1

Child Care Education Centre, Namayumba LC1

Child Care Education Centre, Namayumba LC1

Firm Foundation Primary School, Kiwoko LC1

Precious Primary School, Nakikonge LC1

Margaret Bright Junior School, Muzinda LC1

Building Tomorrow Nawanyago Primary School, Nawanyago LC1

Building Tomorrow Nawanyago Primary School, Nawanyago LC1

Building Tomorrow Bugabo Primary School, Kikandwa LC1

Building Tomorrow Bugabo Primary School, Kikandwa LC1

Devine Junior School, Wampala Zone LC1

St. Paul Primary School, Nakapinyi South LC1

Sekamuli SSS, Sekamuli LC1.

Adullam Education Center, Bulami LC1

Green Hill Junior School, Bamusuta LC1

Doctor Panagiotis Memorial Health Center Ill, Namwatulira LC1

Doctor Panagiotis Memorial Health Center Ill, Namwatulira LC1

Kikube Health Center I, Nakinyama LC1

Nyimbwa Health Centre IV, Kikomeko LC1

GPS Location

0.603476,
32.526607

0.655025,
32.487236

0.683620,
32.703540

0.683369,
32.703052

0.654973,
32.487336

0.756719,
32.559972

0.725298,
32.415797

0.227872,
33.437876

0.420869,
33.143148

0.523027,
32.268703

0.522791,
32.268977

0.844300,
32.361323

0.607448,
32.442919

0.305242,
32.431487

0.928490,
33.308682

0.928383,
33.308745

0.904174,
32.623402

0.904274,
32.623440

0.422551,
33.152310

0.374095,
32.808912

0.756655,
32.619326

0.631559,
32.696932

0.607428,
32.802210

0.590943,
32.583306

0.590977,
32.583402

0.899370,
32.409825

0.603317,
32.526753

District

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

NAKASEKE

MAYUGE

BUIKWE

Wakiso

Wakiso

NAKASEKE

Luwero

Wakiso

LUUKA

LUUKA

Luwero

Luwero

BUIKWE

Mukono

Luwero

Luwero

Mukono

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

* No. of Filters
Given

# of People

Serving

100

70

150

150

70

486

300

501

2,000

457

457

249

103

216

696

696

229

229

57

225

137

82

84

30

30

20

100



Project
#

764
763

742

734

* Filters: for facilities with two tank installations, filters distributed are indicated for only one of the two tanks

Facility Name

Holy Cross Health Centre lll, Kelezia Zone LC1

Holy Cross Health Centre Ill, Kelezia Zone LC1

Buscisa Grammar Senior Secondary School, Kiwogozi LC1

Bulami Orthodox Health Center I, Bulami LC1

GPS Location

0.831823,
32.645460

0.832110,
32.645441

0.833895,
32.503024

0.632589,
32.700601

District

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

* No. of Filters
Given

# of People
Serving

60

60

48

20



Project

#

924

911

910

909

908

907

906

905

904

903

902

858

857

845

844

843

842

841

840

838

837

835

834

832

831

792

790

Install Type

New Borehole

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Boreholes (Rehabilitated and New)

Facility Name

Community Borehole

Kiziba Primary School, Kiziba LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Building Tomorrow Kidula Primary School, Kidula LC1

Kyangabakama Church Of Uganda Primary School,

Buwanuka LC1

Damascus Primary School, Kireku LC1

St. Mary's Kiwanguzi Primary School, Kiwanguzi LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

St. Jude Kasudde Primary School, Kasudde LC1

Sanga Primary School, Sanga LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Blessed Hope Primary School, Jomba LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Bamugolode Primary School, Bamugolode LC1

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Nakakono C/ U Primary School, Nakakono LC1

Community Borehole

LC1

Kanyambeho

Kiziba

Kyampologoma -

Kamira

Kakoola

Kidula

Buwanuka

Kireku

Kiwanguzi

Kawe

Kanyogoga

Kiwamirembe

Katikamu - Masulita

Katikamu - Masulita

Kyengeza LC1

Kasudde

Sanga

Kanzize Kyondo

Kitungwa

Jomba

Kiteredde

Nnalongo

Kyambogo

Bamugolodde

Kasozi

Kyawagambi

Kikondere

Vvumba

GPS Location

0.608248,
30.303243

0.847213,
32.647779

0.929862,
32.706305

0.929876,
32.706313

1.049343,
32.752860

1.045177,
32.709857

0.898768,
32.594972

0.886850,
32.610690

0.828370,
32.668538

0.834792,
32.628818

0.861621,
32.652123

0.494999,
32.339358

0.498685,
32.342402

0.497705,
32.322741

0.509158,
32.326282

0.479896,
32.489403

0.556315,
32.360553

0.542280,
32.490011

0.535084,
32.317316

0.556384,
32.528543

0.944268,
32.470314

0.900139,
32.460186

0.882198,
32.546576

0.917798,
32.466324

0.917094,
32.549481

0.932029,
32.574438

0.931936,
32.477271

District

Kabarole

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Wakiso

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

# of People

Serving

250

1,400

500

150

400

360

400

800

500

400

300

300

25

100

500

350

150

400

120

50

100

250

250

400

200

300

250



Project
#

786
785

775

758

Install Type

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Borehole
Rehabilitation

Facility Name

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Community Borehole

Kyambogo Mixed Primary School, Kyambogo LC1

LC1

Butuntumula

Kakinzi-Kibaati LC1

Gayaza

Kyambogo

GPS Location

0.883074,
32.493511

0.904809,
32.464535

0.942686,
32.491939

0.901467,
32.464159

District

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

# of People
Serving
200

200

150

250



Project

#1

913

892

890

889

888

887

870

869

867

830

828

826

819

818

817

797

796

767

766

765

763

742

734

Project
#2

914

915

871

829

827

817

768

916

764

Filters Distribution Captured in mWater Surveys

Facility Name

Zirobwe Health Centre Ill, Zirobwe Central B LC1

Bowa Health Centre Ill, Mpumudde LC1

Luwuube Muslim Secondary School, Luwuube LC1

Christian Care Church, Nakaseke Town LC1

Hope Learning Center Primary School, Buluuta Elgon LC1

St. Apollo Kivebulaya Nakibizi Church Of Uganda, Wampala

Zone LC1

Child Care Education Centre, Namayumba LC1

Firm Foundation Primary School, Kiwoko LC1

Precious Primary School, Nakikonge LC1

Margaret Bright Junior School, Muzinda LC1

Building Tomorrow Nawanyago Primary School, Nawanyago LC1

Building Tomorrow Bugabo Primary School, Kikandwa LC1

Devine Junior School, Wampala Zone LC1

St. Paul Primary School, Nakapinyi South LC1

Sekamuli SSS, Sekamuli LC1.

Adullam Education Center, Bulami LC1

Green Hill Junior School, Bamusuta LC1

Doctor Panagiotis Memorial Health Center Ill, Namwatulira LC1

Kikube Health Center Il, Nakinyama LC1

Nyimbwa Health Centre IV, Kikomeko LC1

Holy Cross Health Centre Ill, Kelezia Zone LC1

Buscisa Grammar Senior Secondary School, Kiwogozi LC1

Bulami Orthodox Health Center II, Bulami LC1

GPS Location

0.683369,
32.703052

0.654973,
32.487336

0.756719,
32.559972

0.725298,
32.415797

0.227872,
33.437876

0.420869,
33.143148

0.522791,
32.268977

0.844300,
32.361323

0.607448,
32.442919

0.305242,
32.431487

0.928383,
33.308745

0.904274,
32.623440

0.422551,
33.152310

0.374095,
32.808912

0.756655,
32.619326

0.631559,
32.696932

0.607428,
32.802210

0.590977,
32.583402

0.899370,
32.409825

0.603317,
32.526753

0.832110,
32.645441

0.833895,
32.503024

0.632589,
32.700601

District

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

NAKASEKE

MAYUGE

BUIKWE

Wakiso

NAKASEKE

Luwero

Wakiso

LUUKA

Luwero

BUIKWE

Mukono

Luwero

Luwero

Mukono

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Luwero

Number of
Filters

8

# of People

Serving

150

70

486

300

501

2,000

457

249

103

216

696

229

57

225

137

82

84

30

20

100

60

48

20



Site Name

Sold

Filter Distribution NOT Captured in mWater Surveys

Number of Filters Distributed

Number of People Serving

100





